## **City of Milwaukee**



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

## **Meeting Agenda**

## **JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE**

ALD. MICHAEL J. MURPHY, CHAIR Ald. Cavalier Johnson, Vice-Chair Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Mark A. Borkowski, and Jose G. Perez Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366 Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, Jeffrey Osterman, 286-2262, joster@milwaukee.gov				
Mond	ay, September 12,	2016 1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall	
1.	<u>160368</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Gregory Wil (7th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	lder for property damage.	
		\$174.24		
2.	<u>160369</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Mary Reard (14th Aldermanic District)	lon for property damage.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
		\$940.00		
3.	<u>160537</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Student Transproperty damage. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	sportation of America for	
		\$16,190.36		
4.	<u>160642</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Glenda Gra damage. (2nd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	ham-Bender for property	
		\$900.00		
5.	<u>160552</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Alexandria I damage. (3rd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	Lange for property	
		\$760.60		
6.	<u>160554</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Candace W damage. (2nd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	ashington for property	
		\$2,490.00		
7.	<u>160480</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of re N. 18TH Street, in the 1st Aldermanic District to Investments c/o Kaveus Taylor.		

## Sponsors: THE CHAIR

<u>160482</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3222 N. 3rd Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner Maurice Hampton. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160485</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3355 N. 20th Street. in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner Antoinette Redd. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160572</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 165 N. 66th Street, in the 10th Aldermanic District to its former owner Amos D. Mietz. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160462</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 1207 N. 43rd Street, in the 10th Aldermanic District to its former owner Innovative Const Design LLC (application made by Clifton Morrison, Registered Agent). <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160631</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2245-2247 N. 26th Street, in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner Robert R. Coleman Jr <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160481</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 1321 W. Albany Place, in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner Terri L. Lambert-Jones. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160616</u>	Resolution authorizing an agreement between Washfountain, LLC and the City of Milwaukee concerning assignment under Wisconsin Statutes 75.106 of the City's right to Wisconsin Statutes 75.521 in-rem foreclosure judgment against 2203 West Michigan Street, in the 4th Aldermanic District. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman
<u>160656</u>	Communication relating to the City's plans for the implementation of early voting. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman
160657	Resolution relating to the implementation of early voting.
	<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman
<u>151721</u>	Resolution cancelling various City invoices.
	<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
	160485   160572   160462   160462   160631   160481   160616

<u>160460</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of interim attorney's fees in the lawsuit entitled Davin Green v. Jonathon Newport and the City of Milwaukee in the amount of \$23,676.92. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160494</u>	Resolution to settle claims for defense of various police officers.
	<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160591</u>	An ordinance relating to revision of various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting errors, clarifying language and eliminating obsolete provisions.
	<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
<u>160605</u>	Resolution of the City of Milwaukee adopting the Notice Under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), ADA Coordinator and Grievance Procedure Under the ADA. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
	<u>160494</u> <u>160591</u>

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session on Monday, September 12, 2016 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.